Consent of Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale to Application to Extinguish Right of Carriageway Easement from land comprised in Lot 103 on Deposited Plan 414923

SHIRE OF SERPENTINE JARRAHDALE having the benefit of an easement for drainage created on Deposited Plan 414922 and delineated with the letter "A" on Deposited Plan 414922 HEREBY CONSENTS to the Application by the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale pursuant to section 136J of the *Transfer of Land Act* 1893 to extinguish the right of carriageway easement, created pursuant to section 136C of the *Transfer of Land Act* 1893 and delineated with the letter "C" on Deposited Plan 414922, from that portion of Lot 9000 on Deposited Plan 414922 as is comprised in Lot 103 on Deposited Plan 414923 to facilitate the vesting of Lot 103 on Deposited Plan 414923 as a reserve pursuant to section 152 of the *Planning and Development Act* 2005.

DATED the

day of

2021

THE COMMON SEAL of the SHIRE OF) SERPENTINE JARRAHDALE was hereunto) affixed in the presence of:

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

(PRINT FULL NAME)

PRESIDENT

(PRINT FULL NAME)